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AN ACT to repeal §10-1-10 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended; to repeal §19-2A-5 1 

of said code; to repeal §31-3-1, §31-3-2, §31-3-3, §31-3-4, §31-3-5, §31-3-6, §31-3-7, 2 

§31-3-8, §31-3-9, §31-3-10, §31-3-11 of said code; to repeal §31-15-12a of said code; 3 

and to repeal §34-1-11 of said code, all relating to repealing outdated sections of state 4 

code. 5 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

CHAPTER 10. PUBLIC LIBRARIES; PUBLIC RECREATION; ATHLETIC 

ESTABLISHMENTS; MONUMENTS AND MEMORIALS; ROSTER OF 

SERVICEMEN; EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY. 

ARTICLE 1. PUBLIC LIBRARIES. 

§10-1-10. Injury to library property; penalty. 

[Repealed] 1 

CHAPTER 19. AGRICULTURE. 

ARTICLE 2A. PUBLIC MARKETS. 

§19-2A-5. Permits for existing markets.

[Repealed]  1 

CHAPTER 31. CORPORATIONS. 

ARTICLE 3. BOOM COMPANIES. 

§31-3-1. Consent of State to construction of booms.

  [Repealed] 1 

§31-3-2. Powers of boom company; boomage; lien; sale for tolls; free passage of logs.

[Repealed] 1 

§31-3-3. Injuries to property of boom company. 

[Repealed] 1 
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§31-3-4. Measurement of timber in boom.

[Repealed] 1 

§31-3-5. Removal of timber lodging on lands; damages; taking or carrying away without 

authority.

[Repealed] 1 

§31-3-6. Obstruction of use of stream to drive logs into boom.

[Repealed] 1 

§31-3-7. Liability of boom company for timber within boom.

[Repealed] 1 

§31-3-8. Meaning of “logs or timber.”

[Repealed] 1 

§31-3-9. Injury to mill and other riparian property.

[Repealed] 1 

§31-3-10. Filing marks and brands before driving logs.

[Repealed] 1 

§31-3-11. Obstruction of public roads or fords.

[Repealed] 1 

ARTICLE 15. WEST VIRGINIA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY. 

§31-15-12a. Horseshoe pitcher’s hall of fame.

[Repealed] 1 

CHAPTER 34. ESTRAYS, DRIFT AND DERELICT PROPERTY. 

ARTICLE 1. ESTRAYS AND DRIFT PROPERTY. 

§34-1-11. Taking up timber adrift in certain rivers; compensation; sale.

[Repealed]1 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is 
correctly enrolled. 
 

 
............................................................... 
 Chairman, House Committee 
 
 
  ............................................................... 
 Chairman, Senate Committee 
                     
 
Originating in the House. 
 
In effect ninety days from passage. 
 
 
............................................................... 

 Clerk of the House of Delegates 
 
 
  ............................................................... 

 Clerk of the Senate 
 
 
    ............................................................... 

 Speaker of the House of Delegates 
 
 
      ............................................................... 

 President of the Senate 
 
 

__________ 
 
 

 
 The within ................................................... this the........................................... 
 
day of ..........................................................................................................., 2021. 
 
 

    ............................................................. 
        Governor 
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